

Change Order

No. 8

Date of Issuance: June 29, 2017 Effective Date: July 10, 2017

Project: Jefferson Street Improvements	Owner: City of Lee's Summit, MO	Owner's Contract No.: 11003-C
Contract: Jefferson Street Improvements		Date of Contract: July 6, 2015
Contractor: MidWest Heavy Construction		Engineer's Project No.:
17001 291 Hwy, Pleasant Hill, MO 64080		

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: **Refer to Reasons for Change (Attached).**

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):

Reasons for Change

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: \$ 6,008,481.59	Original Contract Times: <input type="checkbox"/> Working days x Calendar days Substantial completion (days or date): <u>500 days = (Nov. 17th, 2016)</u> Ready for final payment (days or date): <u>530 days = (Dec. 17th, 2016)</u>
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 7 \$ 470,618.36	Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 5 to No. 5 : 208 days Substantial completion (days): <u>208</u> Ready for final payment (days): <u>238</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ 6,479,099.95	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial completion (days or date): <u>708</u> Ready for final payment (days or date): <u>738</u>
Increase of this Change Order: \$ 0.00	Increase of this Change Order: 8 Substantial completion (days or date): <u>50</u> Ready for final payment (days or date): <u>50</u>
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ 6,479,099.95	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 758 days/788 days Substantial completion (days or date): <u>August 3rd, 2017</u> Ready for final payment (days or date): <u>September 2nd, 2017</u>

RECOMMENDED:	ACCEPTED:	ACCEPTED:
By: _____ Engineer (Authorized Signature)	By: _____ Owner (Authorized Signature)	By: _____ Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: _____	Date: _____	Date: _____
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable): _____		Date: _____